EMC TEST REPORT
Page 2 of 17
Report No.: SH09090884-001 Amendment1
Intertek Testing Service Shanghai
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North), Shanghai 200233, China
Tel: 86 21 6127 8200  Fax: 86 21 6495 6263      www.intertek-etlsemko.com
TRFamda/effective date: September 15th, 2009
No.1 Mains Terminal Continuous Disturbance Voltage Pass
No.2 Disturbance Power Pass
No.3 Harmonics Pass
No.4 Voltage fluctuation-Flicker Pass
No.5 Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Pass
No.6 Electric Fast Transient /Burst (EFT/B) Pass
No.7 Surge Pass
No.8 Injected current Pass
No.9 Voltage dips and interruption Pass
Note: The item(s) in “bold & italic” means the additional tests has been performed, and test result will be listed in the
ANNEX of this amendment report.
Annex I Models and ratings
Model Rated power Blade diameter Soft starter Laser Guide plate
M1Y-DU09-160-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm No No Steel
EMC TEST REPORT
Page 3 of 17
Report No.: SH09090884-001 Amendment1
Intertek Testing Service Shanghai
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North), Shanghai 200233, China
Tel: 86 21 6127 8200  Fax: 86 21 6495 6263      www.intertek-etlsemko.com
TRFamda/effective date: September 15th, 2009
M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160JR-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160JR-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
EMC TEST REPORT
Page 4 of 17
Report No.: SH09090884-001 Amendment1
Intertek Testing Service Shanghai
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North), Shanghai 200233, China
Tel: 86 21 6127 8200  Fax: 86 21 6495 6263      www.intertek-etlsemko.com
TRFamda/effective date: September 15th, 2009
M1Y-DU26-185-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
EMC TEST REPORT
Page 5 of 17
Report No.: SH09090884-001 Amendment1
Intertek Testing Service Shanghai
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North), Shanghai 200233, China
Tel: 86 21 6127 8200  Fax: 86 21 6495 6263      www.intertek-etlsemko.com
TRFamda/effective date: September 15th, 2009
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1400 1400W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-1400 1400W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1500 1500W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-1500 1500W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
Annex II Instrument list
EMC TEST REPORT
Page 6 of 17
Report No.: SH09090884-001 Amendment1